BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

In the Matter Of:)	
)	
JOHNS MANVILLE, a Delaware)	
corporation,)	
)	
Complainant,)	PCB No. 14-3
)	
v.)	
)	
ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF)	
TRANSPORTATION,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

NOTICE OF FILING

To: See Attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on April 30, 2019, I caused to be filed with the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board of the State of Illinois, Complainant's *Certificate of Service of Expert Rebuttal Supplemental Report*, a copy of which is attached hereto and herewith served upon you via e-mail. Paper hardcopies of this filing will be made available upon request.

Dated: April 30, 2019 Respectfully submitted,

BRYAN CAVE LEIGHTON PAISNER LLP

Attorneys for Johns Manville

By: /s/ Lauren J. Caisman
Susan Brice, ARDC No. 6228903
Lauren J. Caisman, ARDC No. 6312465
161 North Clark Street, Suite 4300
Chicago, Illinois 60601
(312) 602-5079

Email: lauren.caisman@bclplaw.com

SERVICE LIST

Evan J. McGinley Office of the Illinois Attorney General 69 West Washington Street, Suite 1800 Chicago, IL 60602

E-mail: emcginley@atg.state.il.us

Matthew D. Dougherty Assistant Chief Counsel Illinois Department of Transportation Office of the Chief Counsel, Room 313 2300 South Dirksen Parkway Springfield, IL 62764

 $E\text{-mail:}\ \underline{Matthew.Dougherty@illinois.gov}$

Ellen O'Laughlin Office of Illinois Attorney General 69 West Washington Street, Suite 1800 Chicago, IL 60602

E-mail: eolaughlin@atg.state.il.us

Illinois Pollution Control Board Brad Halloran, Hearing Officer James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

E-mail: Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov

Illinois Pollution Control Board Don Brown, Clerk of the Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

E-mail: Don.Brown@illinois.gov

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 04/30/2019

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

In the Matter OI:)	
JOHNS MANVILLE, a Delaware corporation,)))	
Complainant,)	PCB No. 14-3
v.)	
ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION,)	
Respondent.)	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF EXPERT REBUTTAL SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the Expert Rebuttal Supplemental Report of Douglas G. Dorgan Jr. on Damages Attributable to IDOT was served upon Respondent via electronic mail to Respondent's counsel of record on April 30, 2019.

Dated: April 30, 2019 Respectfully submitted,

BRYAN CAVE LEIGHTON PAISNER LLP

Attorneys for Johns Manville

By: /s/ Lauren J. Caisman
Lauren J. Caisman, ARDC No. 6312465
161 North Clark Street, Suite 4300
Chicago, Illinois 60601
(312) 602-5079

Email: lauren.caisman@bclplaw.com